. 03-23-	2001
FORM PTO-1594 08/31/92	ED CHEET LIS DECOMPANDED OF COMMEDON
To the Honorable Commissions. 101645	
Name of conveying party(ies): American Fiber Resources, L.P.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: American Fiber Resources, L.L.C. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership x Limited Partners ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	hip City: Fairmont State: WV ZIP: 26554 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
☐ Assignment x Merger ☐ Security Agreement x Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 12/29/98	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/613,379 75/613,386 75/613,269	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
Additional number	bers attached? □ Yes 🕅 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:3
Name: Joan L. Long	
Internal Address:	x Enclosed
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account any additional fees
Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt P.O. Box 2828	8. Deposit account number:13-0019
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60690-2828	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Joan L Long Name of Person Signing 99599102/9110/9094-zgb) Signature	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

D3/22/2001 TDIAZ1 00000104 75613379

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADIRONDACK RECYCLE L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "ARLP ACQUISITION CO. LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"AMERICAN FIBER RESOURCES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2832689 8100M

981511383

AUTHENTICATION:

9500800

DATE:

01-04-99

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

ADIRONACK RECYCLE L.P.

WITH AND INTO

ARLP ACQUISITION CO. LLC

UNDER SECTION 18-209 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, ARLP Acquisition Co. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ARLP"), hereby certifies to the following information relating to the merger of ADIRONACK RECYCLE L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("AFR"), with and into ARLP (the "Merger").

 The names and states of formation of AFR and ARLP, which are the constituent entities in the Merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are:

31.-----

Manue	<u>oure</u> .
Adironack Recycle L.P.	
ARLP Acquisition Co. LLC	Delaware

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 29, 1998, among ARLP and AFR (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as appropriate.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity (the "<u>Surviving Entity</u>") with respect to the Merger is "ARLP Acquisition Co. LLC" which will change its name to "American Fiber Resources, LLC".

36337989

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0551

Ctata

DEC 31 198 10:10 FROM MAYER BROWN PLATT

TO 8454226#3152789# PAGE.004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this day of December, 1998.

ARLP ACQUISITION CO. LLC

Name: Lars Dannberg

Title: Authorized Person

36337988

-5-

- 4. The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Entity is hereby to read in its entirety as set forth in <u>Annex A</u> hereto.
- 5. The Merger Agreement is on file at ARLP's principal place of business at Route 3, P.O. Box 687, Fairmont, West Virginia 26554. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be provided without cost to any member or partner of either Constituent Entity who forwards a written request to ARLP at its principal place of business.

36337981

-

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

FILED

MAY 0 & 1998 IN THE OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE WEST VIRGINAL

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ADIRONDACK RECYCLE L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

2364731 8100

981141643

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 9063107

AUTHENTICATION:

05-05-98

DATE:

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

ADIRONDACK RECYCLE L.P.
The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of
pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 to the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:
FIRST: The name of the Limited Pattnership is Addrendack Recycle L.P.
SECOND: Article I of the Certificate of Limited Partnership shall be amended as follows: American Fiber Resources, L.P.
IN WITNESS WHERHOF, the undersigned executed this Amendment to the Certiflence of Limited Partnership on this 2! day of April 1998.
By: (Company Residual)
General Pariner(۱) Vice-President Name: <u>Chaidter باهالادد</u> في
Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:33 AM 04/14/1998 981141643 - 2364731

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/06/2001 REEL: 002256 FRAME: 0555